
3. LORD MAYOR'S COMMUNICATIONS 

 
i. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Monday 1st January, he attended 

the London New Year’s Day Parade. 

ii. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Tuesday 2nd January, he 
attended the London New Year’s Day Parade International Choral 
Festival Grand Finale Concert at Central Hall. 

iii. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Thursday 11th January, he 
attended the London Government Dinner at Mansion House. 

iv. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Monday 22nd January, he 
attended the Mayfair and St James Community Awards at 
Claridges. 

v. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Thursday 25th January, he 
attended Holocaust Memorial Day Ceremony at Queen Elizabeth II 
Centre. 

vi. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Monday 29 January, he attended 
a lunch hosted by the Rotary Club of St Marylebone at the Oriental 
Club. 

vii. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Monday 29 January, he attended 
the Westminster Abbey Audit Dinner held in the Jerusalem 
Chamber, Westminster Abbey. 

viii. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Wednesday 31st January, he 
attended the launch of Centenary Celebrations of Estonia, 
Lithuania and Latvia at Lancaster House. 

ix. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Thursday 1st February, he was 
interviewed on live radio by Soho Radio. 

x. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Thursday 1st February he hosted 
a charity fund raising quiz night for Opening Doors London. 

xi. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Saturday 3 February, he 
attended the London Mayors’ Association Annual Dinner. 

xii. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Thursday 8th February, he 
attended the Bespoke Tailors' Benevolent Association Annual 
Festival Dinner, Merchant Taylor’s Hall. 

xiii. The Lord Mayor to report that, Friday 9th February, he attended the 
Westminster Children’s University Graduation Ceremony at The 
Regent Street Cinema. 

 



xiv. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Monday 12th February, he 
attended a ‘Music for Life’ concert at Buckingham Palace, hosted 
by HRH Princess Alexandra. 

xv. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Sunday 18 February, he 
attended the opening ceremony for the Chinese New Year 
Celebrations 2018. 

xvi. The Lord Mayor to report that, on Friday 23rd February, he 
attended the Lord Mayor of Westminster’s Gala Concert at 
Wigmore Hall. 

 
 


